
 

 

The Jenoptik Group at a glance:  
1st half year 2008 and 2nd quarter 2008 
 

(Figures in million euros) HY1/ 2008 HY1/ 2007 +/- in  
% Q2/2008 Q2/2007 +/- in 

% 
Sales 
    Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

264.5 
107.6 
53.9 

100.7 
2.3 

253.7 
110.0 
56.2 
85.3 
2.2 

4.3 
–2.2 
–4.1 
18.1 
4.5 

135.3 
53.0 
28.0 
53.1 
1.2 

124.9 
51.7 
26.5 
45.7 
1.0 

8.3 
2.5 
5.7 

16.2 
20.0 

Result from operating activities (EBIT) 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

16.1 
12.1 
–1.0 
5.4 

–0.4 

13.1 
12.3 

2.8 
2.0 

–4.0 

22.9 
–1.6 
n.a. 
n.a. 

90.0 

6.9 
4.9 
0.1 
2.9 

–1.0 

4.1 
5.2 
0.1 
1.0 

–2.2 

68.3 
–5.8 
0.0 
n.a. 

54.5 
Earnings after tax 

6.3 0.6 n.a. 3.1 –2.1 n.a. 

Cash flow from operating activities 16.5 21.9 –24.7 - - - 

Order intake 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

267.6 
112.5 

65.8 
87.0 
2.3 

252.4 
116.7 
56.0 
78.4 
1.3 

6.0 
–3.6 
17.5 
11.0 
76.9 

128.8 
45.9 
34.6 
47.3 
1.0 

111.5 
51.4 
25.9 
32.7 
1.5 

15.5 
–10.7 
33.6 
44.6 

–33.3 
 June, 30 

2008 
Dec., 31 

2007 
+/- in 

% 

   

Order backlog 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

441.4 
82.5 
41.3 

318.2 
–0.6 

439.5 
77.6 
30.0 

332.5 
–0.6 

0.4 
6.3 

37.7 
–4.3 
0.0 

- - - 

Employees (incl. trainees) 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

3,397 
1,423 

825 
1,086 

63 

3,436 
1,431 

863 
1,080 

63 

-1.1 
-0.6 
–4.4 
0.6 
0.0 

- - - 

 
*)  The Other division includes holding, real estate and consolidation. 
**) The figures for the segments published in the 1st half 2007 cannot be compared with the quarterly figures for 

the new segments shown above as the new segments are based on a different composition of the business. 
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