

Press Release

Page: 1 of 1 Date: 13.08.2008

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: 1st half year 2008 and 2nd quarter 2008

/Figures in million ourse)	HY1/ 2008	HY1/ 2007	+/- in	02/2009	02/2007	+/- in
(Figures in million euros)	HY 1/ 2008	HY1/2007	%	Q2/2008	Q2/2007	%
Sales	264.5	253.7	4.3	135.3	124.9	8.3
Lasers & Optical Systems	107.6	110.0	-2.2	53.0	51.7	2.5
Metrology	53.9	56.2	-4.1	28.0	26.5	5.7
Defense & Civil Systems	100.7	85.3	18.1	53.1	45.7	16.2
Others*	2.3	2.2	4.5	1.2	1.0	20.0
Result from operating activities (EBIT)	16.1	13.1	22.9	6.9	4.1	68.3
Lasers & Optical Systems	12.1	12.3	-1.6	4.9	5.2	-5.8
Metrology	-1.0	2.8	n.a.	0.1	0.1	0.0
Defense & Civil Systems	5.4	2.0	n.a.	2.9	1.0	n.a.
Others*	-0.4	-4.0	90.0	-1.0	-2.2	54.5
Earnings after tax						
-	6.3	0.6	n.a.	3.1	-2.1	n.a.
Cash flow from operating activities	16.5	21.9	-24.7	-	-	-
Order intake	267.6	252.4	6.0	128.8	111.5	15.5
Lasers & Optical Systems	112.5	116.7	-3.6	45.9	51.4	-10.7
Metrology	65.8	56.0	17.5	34.6	25.9	33.6
Defense & Civil Systems	87.0	78.4	11.0	47.3	32.7	44.6
Others*	2.3	1.3	76.9	1.0	1.5	-33.3
	June, 30	Dec., 31	+/- in			
	2008	2007	%			
Order backlog	441.4	439.5	0.4	-	-	-
Lasers & Optical Systems	82.5	77.6	6.3			
Metrology	41.3	30.0	37.7			
Defense & Civil Systems	318.2	332.5	-4.3			
Others*	-0.6	-0.6	0.0			
Employees (incl. trainees)	3,397	3,436	-1.1	-	-	-
Lasers & Optical Systems	1,423	1,431	-0.6			
Metrology	825	863	-4.4			
Defense & Civil Systems	1,086	1,080	0.6			
Others*	63	63	0.0			

^{*)} The Other division includes holding, real estate and consolidation.

^{**)} The figures for the segments published in the 1st half 2007 cannot be compared with the quarterly figures for the new segments shown above as the new segments are based on a different composition of the business.